STATE OF ALABAMA — UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE — FINANCING STATEMENT FORM UCC-1 ALA. Important: Read Instructions on Back Before Filling out Form.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	<del></del>				Minor for
☐ The Debtor is a transmitting utility as defined in ALA CODE 7-9-105(n).	No. of Additional Sheets Presented:	_/_	This FINANCING STATEMENT is filing pursuant to the Uniform Con	nmercial Code	Anicer for
Return copy or recorded original to:			SPACE FOR USE OF FILING OFFICE Time, Number & Filing Office	:H	
Alabama Power Company	•				
600 North 18th Street					بر الله س الله
Birmingham, Alabama 35291			•	Ø.	質に達
Attention:				ĠŢ GZ	7. T. S. S.
		<u> </u>	-	4	1 K H
Pre-paid Acct. #	(Last Name First if a Person)	-		7	の記録
McConnell, Anna R.				ğ	0 x 2 8
1973 Lakemont Drive					で養力
Hoover, AL 35244		1		*	ຕິດ 🕿 💆
		1			大品器
		'	· .	. 4	<u> </u>
Social Security/Tax ID #				H	<del>.,</del>
2A. Name and Address of Debtor (IF ANY)	(Last Name First if a Person)				•
	7	,			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1			
Social Security/Tax ID #		4			-
Additional debtors on attached UCC-E		<u> </u>	· <del></del> ·		<u></u>
3. SECURED PARTY) (Last Name First if a Person)		4 AS	SIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY	(IF ANY)	(Last Name First if a Person)
Alabama Power Company	•				
600 North 18th Street					•
Birmingham, Alabama 35291	· .				
Social Security/Tex ID #					
		†			
Additional secured parties on attached UCC-E  5. The Financing Statement Covers the Following Types (0)	r items) of Property:		<u> </u>		
The heat pump(s) and all related	•	ries ar	nd renlacements theret	to.	
located on the property described	on Schedule A attached	here	io.	,	
				5	A. Enter Code(s) From
					Back of Form That Best Describes The Collateral Covered
•	· ·				By This Filing:
					_ <u>5 0 0</u>
	•				
For value received, Debtor hereb	y grants a security intere	est to	Secured Party in the		
foregoing collateral.		_		. •	
Record Owner of Property: Cross Index in Real Estate Records				cords	
6. This statement is filed without the debtor's signature to p		7. Co	mplete only when filing with the Judg	ge of Probate:	. 1 000 00
(check X if so)  already subject to a security interest in another jurisdict		The	e initial indebtedness secured by this	s financing statement is	s\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
already subject to a security interest in another jurisdict to this state.		}	rtgage tax due (15¢ per \$100.00 or fr This financing statement covers timi		fixtures and is to be cross
☐ which is proceeds of the original collateral described at	bove in which a security interest is	ind	exed in the real estate mortgage recinterest of record, give name of reco	ords (Describe real es	tate and if debtor does not have
perfected.  acquired after a change of name, identity or corporate s	aructure of debtor	<u> </u>	Signature	s) of Secured Party(le	
as to which the filing has lapsed.			(Required only if filed wit	thout debtor's Signatur	re — see Box 6)
1 (Sund K. Malon	ell				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) Anna R. Me	Connell	•	Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies	) or Assignee	•
Signature(s) of Debtor(s)	<del></del>		Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies	or Assignee	<u> 7                                   </u>
	·- <u></u>		Type Name of Individual or Busi-		- 1 v
Type Name of Individual or Business			Type Name of Individual or Busin	1000	

P.03

Jan

THIS DEED IS DONE WITHOUT BENEFIT OF A TITLE SEARCH

Send Tax Notice to: Anna R. McConnell 1973 Lakemont Drive Hoover, Alabama 35244

STATE OF ALABAMA

SHELBY COUNTY

## STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollats (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to the undersigned, DAVID E. NICCONNELL, and wife, ANNA R. MCCONNELL (hereafter collectively referred to as the "Grantors"), in hand paid by ANNA R. MCCONNELL (the "Grantor"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantors do by these presents grant, burgain, sell and convey unto the said Grantor, the following described real estate situated in Shefty County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 16, according to the Survey of Southpointe, Sixth Sector, Phase Pwo, as recorded in Map Bunk 13, Page 24, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

This conveyance is made subject to the following:

- 1. 1996 ad valorem taxes, a lien due and payable October 1, 1996.
- All recorded mortgages, recorded or unrecorded easements, lient, rights-of-way, and other matters of record in the Probate Office of Shelby County. Alaband, together with any deficiencies in quantity of land, discrepancies as to boundary lines, overlaps, etc., which would be discussed by a true and accurate survey of the property conveyed berein.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Grantee, and to the twirs, executes and assigns of such Grantee in fee simple forever against the lawful claims of all-parties claiming by, through, or under the Grantons.

NOTE:

The property herein conveyed is the homestest property of the Grantors.

NOTE:

One of the Grantors and the Grance berein, ANNA R. MCCONNELL is one and the same party. This conveyance is made in order to change the manner in which title to the within property is held for the purposes of estate planning for the parties.

DAVIOS MCCOONELL.

ANNA R. MCCONNELL (SEAL)

Inst + 1996-35309

Comment of the safety.

10/83/1996-35309 03:08 PH CERTIFIED WELT COUNTY MACE IN PROMET NO. NO. 31.80

# 1999-1729B

04/23/1999-11/27 03:52 PM CERTIFIE 03:52 PM CERTIFIE

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, the undersigned a Novaty Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that David E. McConnett, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the concerns of said instrument, he executed the same for the purposes therein contained as of the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal on this the 5 day of sept. ......

NOTARY PURCE

APPIX BEAL

My Commission Expires: 7-7-98

STATE OF ALABAMA

Deflecton COUNTY

I. the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Anna R. McConnell, whose name is aigned in the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said increment, she executed the same for the purposes therein contained as of the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal on this the 5 day of sleet 1996

NOTARY PUBLIC

AFFIX SEAL

My Commission Expires: 7-7-98

This Instrument Prepared by Candide 1. Hemphilis Haquite SEROTE & PERMITT, F.C. P.O. Box 55727
Harrangham, Abstralia 15255

Inet + 1996-35309

GSW413795 GGSW

10/23/1996-35309
03:08 PH CERTIFIED
903:08 PH MAR # MARK!!